# SOUTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT

## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SOUTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT

## FOR ADOPTION OF THE TENTATIVE TAX BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024

## SEPTEMBER 13, 2023 - 5:30 PM

# TELEPHONE CONFERENCE BY PUBLISHED NUMBER US TOLL: 1-650-479-3207 ACCESS CODE: 2321 455 6629 PASSWORD: 8DAcGr6mN3K (83224766 from phones and video systems)

## PUBLIC ATTENDANCE AND PARTICIPATION ARE WELCOMED

# AGENDA

# 1. CALL TO ORDER / PUBLIC MEETING CERTIFICATION

- 2. Public Hearing of the South Broward Hospital District Board of Commissioners, for Adoption of the Tentative Tax Budget for South Broward Hospital District, for Fiscal Year 2024 (See Attached)
- **3.** Final Tax Budget Hearing for Fiscal Year 2024 will be Held on Wednesday, September 27, 2023, at 5:30 P.M., in the Perry Board Room and Via Telephone Conference, with the Regular Board Meeting to Follow
- 4. New Business

# 5. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

\* \* \*

ANY PERSON WISHING TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THIS COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT SUCH MEETING OR HEARING WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND FOR SUCH PURPOSES MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS MADE.